1018 Adult Food Preservatgion

2018 Junior Food Preservation
Enter: Tuesday 9:00 am - 6:00 pm
Judging: Wednesday 8:30 AM
Labels are provided by Pope County Fair Association

1 All exhibits must be canned since last year's fair by entrant.

2 All fruit and vegetables must be in standard pint or quart jars.
No storage lids with flat lids and rings

3 USDA headspace requirements for canned food will be observed

Jelly - 1/4 inch; acid foods / fruits - 1/2 inch; starchy vegetables and
meats-1 -11/4inch.
4 All jars must be clean and free from rust.

CANNED FRUITS

Class
1 Apples, Plain canned 10 5
2 Applesauce 10 5
3 Blackberries and Dewberries 10 5
4 Blueberries and Huckleberries 10 5
5 Cherries 10 5
6 Fruit Juice, Dark 10 5
7 Fruit Juice, Light 10 5
8 Peaches, yellow or white 10 5
9 Pears 10 5
10 Plums 10 5
11 Fruit Pie Filling, any fruit 10 5
12 Miscellaneous 10 5
VEGETABLES (All vegetables should be uniform size.)
Class
13 Beans, cut - green or wax 10 5
14 Beans - green, Lima or shelled 10 5
15 Beets, cut 10 5
16 Carrots, sliced 10 5
17 Corn, whole-grain 10 5
18 English peas 10 5
19 Field Peas 10 5
20 Greens 10 5
21 kraut 10 5
22 Okra 10 5
23 Soup mixture, 5 or more vegetables 10 5
24 Tomato Juice 10 5
25 Tomatoes in juice, not whole 10 5
26 Tomato Puree 10 5
27 Tomatoes, Stewed 10 5
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Miscellaneous

PICKLES AND RELISHES

Class
29 Beet pickles, not whole
30 Beet pickles - Whole
31 Bread and Butter Pickles
32 Cucumber pickles, dill- sliced
33 Cucumber pickles, dill -whole
34 Cucumber pickles, sweet- sliced or chunked
35 Cucumber pickles, sweet-whole
36 Mixed pickles, 3 or more vegetables
37 Pickled Green Tomatoes
38 Pickled Okra
39 Pickled Peppers
40 Pickled Squash
41 Chow-Chow
42 Corn Relish
43 Cucumber Relish
44 Pepper Relish
45 Squash Relish
46 Catsup
47 Chili or Spaghetti Sauce
48 Taco Sauce
49 Salsa
50 Tomato and Pepper Mixture
51 Miscellaneous

PRESERVES (standard half pint or pint)

Class
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

JAMS AND MARMALADES (standard half pint or pint)

Class
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Apple

Fig

Peach

Pear

Plum
Strawberry
Miscellaneous

Blackberry or Dewberry
Fig

Grape

Muscadine

Peach

Plum

Strawberry
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Miscellaneous

JELLY (standard half pint or pint)

Class

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Apple

Blackberry or Dewberry
Grape

Muscadine

Peach

Plum

Strawberry
Miscellaneous

SWEET SPREADS (standard half pint or pint)

Class

75
76
77
78
79

Apple Butter
Peach Butter
Peach Honey
Pear Honey
Miscellaneous

DRIED FOODS (jar must be full)

Class

80
81
82

Fruit (pint jar)
Vegetables (pint jar)
Herbs (half pint jar)
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